TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Okami, Inc.		12/15/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fuji Food Products, Inc.
Street Address:	14420 Bloomfield Ave.
City:	Santa Fe Springs
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90670
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3442372	ОКАМІ
Registration Number:	3259365	OKAMI THE "ANYTIME" MEAL
Registration Number:	2873791	
Registration Number:	3228298	SUSHI TO GO!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138954921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (213) 895-4900

Email: rcn@rodipollock.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Norton

Address Line 1: 444 S. Flower Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09571-10001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Norton

900239599 REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0642

D \$115,00 3442372

Signature:	/Robert C. Norton/
Date:	11/27/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of TMs#page1.tif source=Assignment of TMs#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, OKAMI, INC., a California corporation, ("Assignor"), unconditionally sells, assigns, sets over, conveys and transfers unto FUJI FOOD PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks registered with (i) the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) IP Australia, and (iii) the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and incorporated herein by this reference.

This assignment of Trademarks is intended to include all trademark applications and registrations of every country for said trademark or trademarks, as applicable, including continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications and registrations, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing the Trademarks in all countries.

Assignor requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the proper authorities of IP Australia and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, to record this assignment of all trademarks applied for or registered by Assignor to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 15th day of December, 2011.

"Assignor"

OKAMI, INC., a California corporation,

Joseph Marchica President

"Assignee"

FUJI FOOD PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation

Taganh Marahi a Brasida

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

United States Registrations:

Mark:	Registration No.	Registration Date
OKAMI	3442372	June 3, 2008
OKAMI THE "ANYTIME" MEAL	3259365	July 3, 2007
Design Only	2873791	August 17, 2004
SUSHI TO GO!	3228298	April 10, 2007

Canada Registrations:

Mark:	Registration No.	Registration Date
OKAMI	TMA734009	February 5, 2009
OKAMI THE "ANYTIME" MEAL	TMA686524	April 24, 2007

Australia Registrations:

Mark:	Registration No.	Registration Date
OKAMI	1050087	April 11, 2005
OKAMI THE "ANYTIME" MEAL	1069771	August 12, 2005
OKAMI	1095798	January 25, 2006
Design Only	1050123	April 11, 2005

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0645